Expenses related to new HQ building   —   —   0.00   2,657   2,005   0.16
Total asset impairments and other adjustments $ 30,240   23,220   2.07   $ 3,512   2,663   0.21

Income tax expense adjustments:
Tax impact share based awards   1,059   0.09   (635 )   (0.05 )
Other tax items   5,735   0.50   (3,188 )   (0.26 )
Total income tax expense adjustments   6,794   0.59   (3,823 )   (0.31 )

Adjusted earnings from continuing operations   $ 6,386   $ 0.56   $ 71,082   $ 5.59

Fiscal 2024 for the 53-weeks ended February 3, 2024 and Fiscal 2023 for the 52-weeks ended January 28, 2023.

The adjusted tax rate for Fiscal 2024 and 2023 is 24.6% and 24.0%, respectively.

EPS reflects 11.4 million and 12.7 million share count for Fiscal 2024 and 2023, respectively, which includes common stock equivalents in both periods for adjusted
earnings from continuing operations. The loss from continuing operations, as reported for Fiscal 2024, excludes common stock equivalents.

(1) (1)

(2) and (3)

(1)

(2)

(3)

Schedule B

Genesco Inc.
Adjustments to Reported Operating Income (Loss) and Selling and Administrative Expenses

Fiscal Year Ended February 3, 2024 and January 28, 2023

  Fiscal Year Ended February 3, 2024

In Thousands

Operating
Income (Loss)

Asset Impair
& Other Adj

Adj Operating
Income (Loss)

Journeys Group $ 11,072   $ —   $ 11,072
Schuh Group   21,435   —   21,435
Johnston & Murphy Group   16,314   —   16,314
Genesco Brands Group   (8 )   —   (8 )
Goodwill Impairment   (28,453 )   28,453   —
Corporate and Other   (33,820 )   1,787   (32,033 )
Total Operating Income (Loss) $ (13,460 ) $ 30,240   $ 16,780
% of sales   -0.6 %   0.7 %

  Fiscal Year Ended January 28, 2023

In Thousands

Operating
Income (Loss)

Asset Impair
& Other Adj

Adj Operating
Income (Loss)

Journeys Group $ 94,404   $ —   $ 94,404
Schuh Group   17,601   —   17,601
Johnston & Murphy Group   14,364   —   14,364
Genesco Brands Group   (678 )   —   (678 )
Corporate and Other   (32,450 )   3,512   (28,938 )
Total Operating Income $ 93,241   $ 3,512   $ 96,753
% of sales   3.9 %   4.1 %

  Fiscal Year Ended

In Thousands February 3, 2024   January 28, 2023
Selling and administrative expenses, as reported $ 1,082,040   $ 1,042,094

  Expenses related to new HQ building   —   (2,657 )
  Total adjustments   —   (2,657 )
Adjusted selling and administrative expenses   1,082,040   1,039,437
  % of sales   46.5 %  43.6 %

Schedule B

Genesco Inc.
Adjustments to Forecasted Earnings from Continuing Operations

Fiscal Year Ending February 1, 2025

In millions (except per share amounts) High Guidance Fiscal 2025   Low Guidance Fiscal 2025